
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For September 29, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

18-SEP-2025 13:26
Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8941841

8941641

8929690

8929691

8930153

8940574

8926947

8940600

8941854

8925438

8948950

8948951

8939714

8939715

8939713

8941531

Case

BOUDREAU, REAL

FILLIS, FARIAN COLIN

HAROON, MEHJEBEEN

HAROON, MEHJEBEEN

HELWANI, KHALID

HILTZ, BRIAN STEPHEN

HORNE, JAMES C

KENALTY, SEAN ROBERT

MILLS, KEISHIA EVELYN

RANDOLPH, ANDREA

RISSER, STEPHANIE LYNN

RISSER, STEPHANIE LYNN

TUFTS, RICHARD PATRICK

TUFTS, RICHARD PATRICK

TUFTS, RICHARD PATRICK

WEATHERHEAD, JAMES ROBERT

Name

301796-11

435842-2

1025845-1

1025845-1

999610-2

10341-5

17967-7

680452-4

939496-3

62184-27

185380-6

185380-6

61112-9

61112-9

61112-9

383511-1

Person

MVA 97(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 123(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 114(A)

VIR 26(1)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(1)(A)

MVA 125(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Continuance

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For September 29, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

18-SEP-2025 13:27
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8925554

8923343

8923339

8895054

8940635

8940638

8940521

8941930

8926751

8926539

8911702

8913241

8919519

8939561

8941530

8941526

8923184

8936982

8936983

Case

BENJAMIN, DAVID LLOYD

COMEAU, ROGER CARL

COMEAU, ROGER CARL

EAGAN, CARON

FARWAHA, RAGHAV

FARWAHA, RAGHAV

FRY, KERRY JAMES

KAMAL, AHAMMAD MOSTAFA

MAKHLOUF, HEBA

NAGPAL, CHIRAG

PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME

PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME

RIOU, MASON JOSEPH

SINGH, HARPREET

VAIDWAAN, ABHEYRAJ SINGH

VAIDWAAN, ABHEYRAJ SINGH

VIKRAM SINGH, NONE

YU, BOHAN

YU, BOHAN

Name

124605-22

31584-6

31584-6

1015436-1

1017701-2

1017701-2

789088-4

1024533-1

1018819-1

1021485-1

389132-1

389132-1

806754-3

1027216-1

1027429-1

1027429-1

1017781-1

982746-2

982746-2

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 119(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 156(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 143(1)(E)

MVA 143(1)(E)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Request For Adjournment

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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