Ref: scheduled\_cases

18-SEP-2025 13:26 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 29, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Λ		11		Т
А	U	u	_	ı

		_					Case
Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
			· ———				
8941841	BOUDREAU, REAL	301796-11	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941641	FILLIS, FARIAN COLIN	435842-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929690	HAROON, MEHJEBEEN	1025845-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929691	HAROON, MEHJEBEEN	1025845-1	MVA 123(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930153	HELWANI, KHALID	999610-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8940574	HILTZ, BRIAN STEPHEN	10341-5	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926947	HORNE, JAMES C	17967-7	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Continuance	
8940600	KENALTY, SEAN ROBERT	680452-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941854	MILLS, KEISHIA EVELYN	939496-3	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925438	RANDOLPH, ANDREA	62184-27	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948950	RISSER, STEPHANIE LYNN	185380-6	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8948951	RISSER, STEPHANIE LYNN	185380-6	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm		
8939714	TUFTS, RICHARD PATRICK	61112-9	VIR 26(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8939715	TUFTS, RICHARD PATRICK	61112-9	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8939713	TUFTS, RICHARD PATRICK	61112-9	VIR 26(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8941531	WEATHERHEAD, JAMES ROBERT	383511-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

18-SEP-2025 13:27 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 29, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8925554	BENJAMIN, DAVID LLOYD	124605-22	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8923343	COMEAU, ROGER CARL	31584-6	MVA 119(1)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923339	COMEAU, ROGER CARL	31584-6	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm		
8895054	EAGAN, CARON	1015436-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8940635	FARWAHA, RAGHAV	1017701-2	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8940638	FARWAHA, RAGHAV	1017701-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8940521	FRY, KERRY JAMES	789088-4	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941930	KAMAL, AHAMMAD MOSTAFA	1024533-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926751	MAKHLOUF, HEBA	1018819-1	MVA 156(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8926539	NAGPAL, CHIRAG	1021485-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8911702	PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME	389132-1	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8913241	PETTIPAS, BRYAN JEROME	389132-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8919519	RIOU, MASON JOSEPH	806754-3	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8939561	SINGH, HARPREET	1027216-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941530	VAIDWAAN, ABHEYRAJ SINGH	1027429-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941526	VAIDWAAN, ABHEYRAJ SINGH	1027429-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923184	VIKRAM SINGH, NONE	1017781-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8936982	YU, BOHAN	982746-2	MVA 143(1)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8936983	YU, BOHAN	982746-2	MVA 143(1)(E)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	